
St. Edward Liturgical Schedule for January & February ~ 2023 
Reminder to please find your own replacement if you can’t make your scheduled date. 

 
JANUARY 
Sunday, January 1  
Sacristan:  Terry Van Keulen 
Servers:  Faith & Ian Myhre, Naomi Gorecki 
Lector:  Tina Myhre 
Eucharistic Minister: Neal Bot 
Usher:  Rick Bot 
 

Saturday, January 7 
Sacristan:  Cindy Novotny 
Servers:  Tara & Gabe Sterzinger, Talia Fier 
Lector:  Mary Kampa 
Eucharistic Minister:  Jeff Buysse   
Usher:  Jerry Kloos, Jacki Laleman, Chuck Vlaminck, Wayne Wyffels 
 

Sunday, January 8 
Sacristan:  Fran Sturm 
Servers:  RJ & Reed Myhre 
Lector:  Teresa Myhre 
Eucharistic Minister:  Seth Myhre 
Usher:  Rick Bot 
 

Saturday, January 14 
Sacristan:  Mary Kampa 
Servers:  Eli Faris, Gabe Ludwikowski, Gavin Whortenbury 
Lector:  Tim Gossen 
Eucharistic Minister:  Fred Rabaey 
Usher:  Jerry Kloos, Jacki Laleman, Chuck Vlaminck, Wayne Wyffels 
 

Sunday, January 15 
Sacristan:  Ruth Bot 
Servers:  Wyatt, Landon, & Addyson Pohlen 
Lector:  Julie Janiszeski 
Eucharistic Minister:  Terry Van Keulen   
Usher:  Rick Bot 
 

Saturday, January 21 
Sacristan:  Mary Ann Christensen 
Servers:  Lydia & Leah Coequyt 
Lector:  Hilary DeVlaeminck 
Eucharistic Minister:  Nate Welsh 
Usher:  Jerry Kloos, Jacki Laleman, Chuck Vlaminck, Wayne Wyffels 
 

Sunday, January 22 
Sacristan:  Tina Myhre 
Servers:  Robert & Debbie Beisler, Mason Moorse 
Lector:  Cynthia Moorse 
Eucharistic Minister:  David Vlaminck 
Usher:  Rick Bot 
 

Saturday, January 28 
Sacristan:  Margrit Rabaey 
Servers:  Noah & Niara Gorecki, Bryce Gorecki 
Lector:  Eriann Faris 
Eucharistic Minister:  Claren Novotny  
Usher:  Jerry Kloos, Jacki Laleman, Chuck Vlaminck, Wayne Wyffels 
 

Sunday, January 29 – Catholic Schools Sunday 
Sacristan:  Diane Hennen 
Servers:  School 
Lector:  School 
Eucharistic Minister:  School 
Usher:  School 
 
 

 
 
 

 
FEBRUARY 
Saturday, February 4 
Sacristan:  Cindy Novotny 
Servers:  Tom & Tim DeSmet 
Lector:  Mary Ann Christensen 
Eucharistic Minister:  Margrit Rabaey   
Usher:  Rod & Ross Abraham, Charlie Callens, Bruce Novotny 
 

Sunday, February 5 
Sacristan:  Joe Callens 
Servers:  Kylee, Mariah, & Jacob Loyson 
Lector:  Lisa Hennen 
Eucharistic Minister:  Kevin Swedzinski 
Usher:   Doug Janiszeski 
 

Saturday, February 11 
Sacristan:  Claren Novotny 
Servers:  Elena & Sam Myhre 
Lector:  Fred Rabaey 
Eucharistic Minister:  Eriann Faris  
Usher:  Rod & Ross Abraham, Charlie Callens, Bruce Novotny 
 

Sunday, February 12 
Sacristan:  Fran Sturm 
Servers:  Wyatt, Landon, & Addyson Pohlen  
Lector:  Fran Sturm 
Eucharistic Minister:  Tina Myhre 
Usher:  Doug Janiszeski 
 

Saturday, February 18 
Sacristan:  Mary Kampa 
Servers:  Talia Fier, Tara & Gabe Sterzinger 
Lector:  Nate Welsh 
Eucharistic Minister:  Michael Ludwikowski 
Usher:  Rod & Ross Abraham, Charlie Callens, Bruce Novotny 
 

Sunday, February 19 
Sacristan:  Terry Van Keulen 
Servers:  Joe & Charity Beisler, Elizabeth Garvey 
Lector:  Terry Van Keulen 
Eucharistic Minister:  Fran Sturm  
Usher:  Doug Janiszeski 
 

Saturday, February 25 – Confirmation in St. Eloi, Ghent 
No Mass in Minneota 
 

Sunday, February 26 
Sacristan:  Ruth Bot 
Servers:  Reed & RJ Bot 
Lector:  Joe Callens 
Eucharistic Minister:  Becky Engels 
Usher:  Volunteers 
 

 
 

 


